

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 18-8063, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida authorizing the Village of Pinecrest to construct a new sidewalk within City of Coral Gables limits, on the West-Side of Red Road in the Gables-by-the-Sea/ Pinecrest-by-the-Sea neighborhood and requiring the Village of Pinecrest to assume all liability, maintenance, and improvement responsibilities, for the newly constructed sidewalk.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]